Letter of Transmittal

Remarks:

Attached are the well abandonment forms as requested in your 4/11/18 "Remaining Actions Needed" letter. Please note that Smith Oil wells MW-7, MW-8, and PZ-8 were transferred to the City of Baraboo for the Circus City Cleaners site. No investigative waste remains on-site. Once this information has been reviewed, please forward the "Final Closure" letter to the Responsible Party and copy METCO.

If you have any questions please call or email.

Signed: Jason Powell

cc: Dave Christian - Client

METCO 709 Gillette St., Ste 3 La Crosse, WI 54603-2382 (608)781-8879 fax (608)781-8893

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to: Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater X Remediation/Redevelopment Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information Facility / Owner Information County WI Unique Well # of Hicap # acility Name Removed Well Dick's Car Care VX679 SAUK acility ID (FID or PWS) Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) None 43 28 icense/Permit/Monitoring # 89 44 Original Well Owner Range 14/1/4 NW Section Cownship SE X)E Dave Christian or Gov't Lot # 35 12 6 resent Well Owner Well Street Address Dave Christian 620 Broadway Avenue Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 709 Angle Street Baraboo 53913-City of Present Owner ZIP Code **Subdivision Name** _ot# wi 53913-Baraboo 4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Reason For Removal From Service Wi Unique Well # of Replacement Well No Pump and piping removed? Sampling complete J_{Yes} 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed?]_{Yes} [x]_{No} Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Screen removed? [X] Monitoring Well 9/29/2011 Casing left in place? Water Well If a Well Construction Report is available, Xlyes No Was casing cut off below surface? Borehole / Drillhole please attach. [x]_{Yes} LINO Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type: Yes [X]No Did material settle after 24 hours? X Drilled Dug Driven (Sandpoint) If yes, was hole retopped? If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Other (specify): Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Formation Type: Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped X Bedrock Unconsolidated Formation Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) X Other (Explain): Gravity Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) 2.37 75 ealing Materials Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) 65 Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " " Bentonite Chips Concrete $[x]_{Yes}$ ∐No Unknown Was well annular space grouted? or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: Depth to Water (feet) If yes, to what depth (feet)? [X] Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout 48.76 Bentonite - Sand Slurry Granular Bentonite 5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) **Pounds** Bentonite chips Surface 75 111.75 6. Comments Monitoring Well PZ-1 7. Supervision of Work **DNR Use Only** Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By 4/24/2018 Bryce Kujawa (METCO) Street or Route Felephone Number Comments 709 Gillette Street, Suite 3 (608) 781-8879 City ZIP Code State Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed La Crosse WI 54603-4/25/18

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to: Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater X Remediation/Redevelopment Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information Facility / Owner Information County WI Unique Well # of Hicap # acility Name Removed Well Dick's Car Care SAUK acility ID (FID or PWS) Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) None 43 28 icense/Permit/Monitoring # 89 44 W Original Well Owner Range NW Section Township SE x1E Dave Christian or Gov't Lot # 35 12 6 W Present Well Owner Well Street Address Dave Christian 620 Broadway Avenue Mailing Address of Present Owner Well ZIP Code Well City, Village or Town 709 Angle Street Baraboo 53913-City of Present Owner ZIP Code Subdivision Name 53913-Baraboo WI 4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Reason For Removal From Service L No Pump and piping removed? Sampling complete \square_{No} 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed?]_{Yes} [x]_{No} Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Screen removed? X Monitoring Well 1/8/2010 Casing left in place? Water Well If a Well Construction Report is available, X LINO Was casing cut off below surface? Borehole / Drillhole please attach X □_{No} Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type: $\square_{\text{Yes}} [x]_{\text{No}}$ Did material settle after 24 hours? X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug [X]_{N/A} If yes, was hole retopped? If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Other (specify): $\square_{\mathsf{No}} [\mathsf{X}]_{\mathsf{N}/\mathsf{A}}$ Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Formation Type: Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped X Bedrock Unconsolidated Formation Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) X Other (Explain): Gravity Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) 2.37 Sealing Materials Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) 38 Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " " Bentonite Chips Concrete $[x]_{Yes}$ ∐No Unknown Was well annular space grouted? or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) [X] Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout 47.3 Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) **Pounds** Surface Bentonite chips 53 81 Comments Monitoring Well MW-2 7. Supervision of Work **DNR Use Only** Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Bryce Kujawa (METCO) 4/24/2018 Street or Route Comments Telephone Number 709 Gillette Street, Suite 3 (608) 781-8879 City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed La Crosse WI 54603-

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 o

Page 1 of 2

Verification Only of	Fill and Sea	1.1	=	: iking Water ste Manageme	. =	Watershed/W	astewater	[X] Remedi	ation/Redeve	elopment		
1. Well Location Informa	tion			7 (1 X)	2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation					
County W	Unique Well #	of Hi	cap#		Facility Nam	2.20.00.11.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00		enterorise successive and a contract of the				
SAUK _	moved Well VX	676_				Dick's C	Car Care					
			S. J. 1.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)						
Lattitude / Longitude (Degree 43 • 28		Method C	2008 (SE	e instructions	"		None					
	'N				License/Perr	nit/Monitoring)#					
89 • 44	·w											
14/14 NW 14 SE	Section	Towns	ship F	Range [x] E	Original Well							
or Gov't Lot#	35	12	N	6 Hw			ve Christian					
Well Street Address		L	- 11		Present Wel							
620 Broadway Avenue							ave Christian					
Well City, Village or Town			Well Z	P Code	-Mailing Addr	ess of Prese) . C44				
Baraboo			5391	13-	City of Drope		/U9 Ang	le Street	DID Code			
Subdivision Name			Lot#		City of Prese			State	ZIP Code			
					TERM WATER STREET	Bara		WI	53913-	zketa teor		
Reason For Removal From S	ervice WI Uni	que Well#	of Rep	acement Well	4. Pump, L	.iner, Scree	n, Casing & S	ealing Mate	nal			
Sampling complete					Pump and	1 piping remo	ved?		Yes LINO			
3. Well / Drillhole / Borel	ole Informati	on			Liner(s) re	Liner(s) removed?						
F1	Original Co	onstruction	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Screen removed?							
X Monitoring Well		1/8/2	2010		Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/A							
Water Well	If a Well (Constructio	n Repor	rt is available,	Was casing cut off below surface? XYes No No N/A							
Borehole / Drillhole							se to surface?	[x]	Yes \square_{Nc}	. □ _{N/A}		
Construction Type:						ial settle afte			Yes [X]No	Пила		
[X] Drilled Dri	ven (Sandpoint)		Dug			, was hole re			Yes DNo	[v]		
Other (specify):		_					used, were they n safe source?	hydrated -	–	[x] _{N/A}		
							n sale source? ng Sealing Mate		Yes LINO	LAINA		
Formation Type:		w1			1 —		***************************************	ctor Pipe-Pum	nad			
Unconsolidated Format		X Bedroo			Screened & Poured X Other (Evelvie): Gravity							
Total Well Depth From Groun		Casing Di	ameter	T .		nite Chips)	tra Other (explain): Ola	ivity			
	54		H- 70 1	2.37	Sealing Mate							
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.	[}] 6	Casing D	eptn (n.,	39	Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)							
		<u> </u>			Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " " Bentonite Chips							
Was well annular space grou	ited?	l _{Yes} [No	Unknow	7 1		Monitoring Well	***************************************	•			
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Dept	n to Water	(feet)		[X] Bentor		_ tumal	entonite - Cem	-			
39	www.			47.69	1	ar Bentonite		entonite - Cent				
The figure of the control of the Con		13 45 ST 197	elja arstudi		1-12 Geology Harry 5 - 5000	Commence of the second	E4 200 22 310 1 1 1 1	temperature	1 Giuity	<u>C </u>		
5. Material Used To Fill W	ell / Drillhole		Adai		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Pound	S		i i		
Bentonite chips					Surface	54	82	.5				
,												
										•		
6. Comments					The second of th	Yazı dileş						
Monitoring Well MW-3												
								***************************************		·····		
7. Supervision of Work			anaman anan an			Y1		DNR Use	Only			
Name of Person or Firm Doi	ng Filling & Sea	ling Lice	nse#	Date of	Filling & Sealin	, , , ,	yy) Date Receiv	ed No	ited By			
Bryce Kujawa (METCO)					4/24/2018					Hittari 2		
Street or Route					Felephone Nur		Comments					
	te Street, Suite				(608) 781-				ada Lije			
City		State	ZIP C		Signature of	Person Doin	ig Work	Da	ite Signed	, .		
La Crosse		WI	54	603-		Zm,	Type	<u> </u>	4/25/	/ 18		

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of 2 Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to: Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater X Remediation/Redevelopment Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information Facility / Owner Information County WI Unique Well # of Hicap # acility Name Removed Well Dick's Car Care SAUK acility ID (FID or PWS) Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions None 43 28 icense/Permit/Monitoring # 89 44 ٠.٧٧ Original Well Owner Range 41% NW Section Township SE χE Smith Oil Service or Gov't Lot # 12 35 6 W Present Well Owner Well Street Address **Dave Christian** 620 Broadway Avenue Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 709 Angle Street Baraboo 53913-City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name ot# 53913-Baraboo Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Reason For Removal From Service LINO Pump and piping removed? Sampling complete J_{Yes} 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed? $]_{Yes} [x]_{No}$ Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Screen removed? X Monitoring Well 3/7/1995 Casing left in place? Water Well [X]_{Yes} If a Well Construction Report is available, LINO Was casing cut off below surface? Borehole / Drillhole olease attach. X \square_{No} Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type: □_{Yes} [x]_{No} Did material settle after 24 hours? X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug □No If ves, was hole retopped? X _{N/A} _lyes If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Other (specify): Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Formation Type: **Conductor Pipe-Gravity** Conductor Pipe-Pumped X Bedrock Unconsolidated Formation Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) X Other (Explain): Gravity Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) 2.1 Sealing Materials Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) 40 Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " " Bentonite Chips Concrete [x]_{Yes} J No Was well annular space grouted? Unknown or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) [X] Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout

36 46.27 Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillinole From (ft.) To (ft.) Pounds Bentonite chips Surface 55 81 6. Comments

Monitoring Well MW-6 (Smith Oil Service)

7. Supervision of Work			DNRU	Jse Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	g License#	Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy)	Date Received	Noted By
Bryce Kujawa (METCO)		4/24/2018		
Street or Route		Telephone Number	Comments	
709 Gillette Street, Suite 3		(608) 781-8879		
City	State ZIP C	ode Signature of Person Doing 1	Work	Date Signed
La Crosse	WI 546	503-	7	4/25/18

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 o

Page 1 of 2

☐ Verification Only of F		Drin	: king Water		Watershed/Was	stewater	[X] Remediation/Redevelopment				
-			Was	ste Managemei	nt 🔲	Other:					
1. Well Location Informati	n				2. Facility	/ Owner Info	rmation			10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (
	Inique Well # o	Hi	cap#		Facility Nam	16			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
SAUK		57_				Dick's Ca	r Care				
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees	and Minutes) N	Nethod C	ode (se	e instructions	Facility ID (I	FID or PWS)	N T				
43 _ • _ 28	'N		·		iconea/Par	mit/Monitoring	None				
89 • 44	·w				CIOCISCI G	intriviation at Contrag :	•				
2/1% NW	Section	Towns	ship R	Range [v] E	Original We	Il Owner		······································		······	
or Gov't Lot #	35	12	N	Range [x] E 6 ☐ W			h Oil Service				
Well Street Address			14]	V VV	Present We		~				
620 Broadway Avenue							e Christian				
Well City, Village or Town			Well Z	P Code	-Mailing Add	ress of Present		- Stunnt			
Baraboo			5391	13-	City of Pres	oni Oumor	709 Angle	State	ZIP Code		
Subdivision Name			Lot#		City of Fies	en Owner Barab	00	WI	53913-		
					4 Duma	Liner, Screen			1	nijsyn III.	
Reason For Removal From Se	rvice WI Uniqu	ie Well #	of Repl	acement Well	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	7101 / 1 XT - 1 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T T	П	[v]	
Sampling complete					Pump and piping removed?						
3. Well / Drillhole / Boreho	7				Liner(s) removed?						
X Monitoring Well	Original Con		•	mm/dd/yyyy)	Screen removed?						
Water Well			/2006								
Borehole / Drillhole	If a Well Co		n Repor	t is available,	Was casing cut off below surface? X Yes						
Construction Type:	product dital	A +)			1	ng material rise					
7 7	n (Sandpoint)	Г	Dug		j.	rial settle after		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yes X No	[3/3	
1	ii (Sanopoint)	L	Duy			s, was hole reto ite chips were u		nydrafed	Yes LINo		
Other (specify):					with water	r from a known	safe source?		Yes LINO	[x] _{N/A}	
Formation Type:		,				ethod of Placing					
Unconsolidated Formatio		Bedroc			Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Screened & Poured (Regression): Gravity Gravity						
Total Well Depth From Ground		asing Di	ameter		(Bentonite Chips)						
Ps. 201	68		rt 46 X	2.37	Sealing Mat						
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	8	asing De	epth (ft.)	63	Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)						
		-		-	Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " " Concrete Bentonite Chips						
Was well annular space groute	ed? [X]	res L	No	Unknown		ete ing Wells and M	onitorina Welt F		•		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth	to Water	(feet)			nite Chips	r	ntonite - Cem			
59				46.24	3	lar Bentonite		ntonite - Sano			
5. Material Used To Fill Wel	/ Drillhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Pounds	man and the same of the same o	1	Ca	
Bentonite chips			10, 103/25/1964		Surface	68	102			···	
						1 00	102			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
6. Comments										Wyjski,	
Monitoring Well PZ-5 (Sm	th Oil Service)										
7. Supervision of Work								DNR Use	ACL:	ja ja sajas j	
Name of Person or Firm Doing	Filling & Sealin	in liner	1se #	Date of F	illing & Speli	ng (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Receive		ted By	i Audit etyet Nacionald (P	
Bryce Kujawa (METCO)	ramy w oces	.y F.OGI	A P	COG OIL	4/24/201		, Pale (Vecelve				
Street or Route				Ti	elephone Nu		Comments		e contractions		
	Street, Suite 3				(608) 781					i dialymaki Bigʻillari	
City		State	ZIP C	ode		f Person Doing	Work	Da	te Signed		
La Crosse		WI	540	603-	1 2	Sman	Tanin	,	4/25/	18	

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

dnr.wi.gov Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of 2 Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information Doute to Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater X Remediation/Redevelopment Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information Facility / Owner Information County Wi Unique Well # of Hicap # acility Name Removed Well Dick's Car Care SAUK acility (D (FID or PWS) Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions None 43 28 'N icense/Permit/Monitoring # 89 44 ٠ ١٨ Original Well Owner Section 14/1/4 NW SE Township Range X) E Dave Christian or Gov't Lot # 35 12 6 W resent Well Owner Well Street Address **Dave Christian** 620 Broadway Avenue Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 709 Angle Street Baraboo 53913-ZIP Code City of Present Owner State Subdivision Name of # 53913-Baraboo Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Reason For Removal From Service J_{No} Pump and piping removed? Sampling complete LINO 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed? $[x]_{No}$ Yes Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Screen removed? [X] Monitoring Well 10/7/2015 Casing left in place? Water Well If a Well Construction Report is available, XYes __No Was casing cut off below surface? Borehole / Drillhole please attach. X ∐_{No} Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type: $\prod_{\text{Yes}} [x]_{\text{No}}$ Did material settle after 24 hours? X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug If yes, was hole retopped? □_{No} If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Other (specify): Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Formation Type: Conductor Pipe-Pumped Conductor Pipe-Gravity [X] Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) X Other (Explain): Gravity Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) 4.5 48 Sealing Materials Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Neat Cement Grout ☐ Clay-Sand Sluπy (11 lb./gal. wt.) 12 Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " " Bentonite Chips $[x]_{Yes}$ J No Unknown Was well annular space grouted? or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) [X] Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout 10 47.24 Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) **Pounds** Bentonite chips Surface 48 302.5 6. Comments Soil Vapor Extraction Well SVE-1 7. Supervision of Work **DNR Use Only**

Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Bryce Kujawa (METCO) 4/24/2018 Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 709 Gillette Street, Suite 3 (608) 781-8879 City Signature of Person Doing Work State ZIP Code Date Signed La Crosse WI 54603-

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

☐ Verification Only of Fill and Seal					Route to: Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater Watershed/Wastewater Watershed/Wastewater						emediation/Redevelopment		
1. Well Location Inforn	nation		ale in i	r ent	51 10.00	2. F	cility	/ Owner Info	rmation				
	WI Unique We		Hic	ap#		Facilit	y Nam	8		44.0	A TRUMPINION OF THE PROPERTY O		
SAUK	Removed Well							Dick's Ca	ır Care				
Lattitude / Longitude (Degr				- do (-		Facilit	y ID (F	ID or PWS)		72			
43 • 28	ees and Minut	1	nog U	s) epo	ee instructio	15)			None				
*		'N				Licens	e/Perr						
89 • 44		·w _				-							
1/4 NW 1/4 SE	Section	on T	owns	hip	Range [x]	Origin	al Wel	Owner					
or Gov't Lot #	3:	5	.12	N	_	ـــــا بہ			e Christian				
Well Street Address		L				Prese	nt Well	Owner	61. 1. 1.				
620 Broadway Avenue						<u> </u>			ve Christian		C. P. B.		
Well City, Village or Town				Well Z	IP Code	Mailin	g Adar	ess of Present		. 044			
Baraboo				539	13-		. D	-1 O	709 Ang		ZIP Code	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Subdivision Name				Lot#		City o	Plese	ent Owner		State	53913-		
						2000	640.5 C.S.A.	Baral		WI			
Reason For Removal Fron	n Service WI	Unique V	Vell#	of Rep	lacement We	P. P.	ımp, ı	aner, Screer	i, Casing & S	ealing mate	nal		
Sampling complete						Pu	np and	1 piping remov	ed?		Yes LINO	[X] _{N/A}	
3. Well / Drillhole / Bor	rehole Inform	ation		3, (J.)		Lin	er(s) re	moved?			Yes No	$[x]_{N/A}$	
[-1	Origina	l Constri	uction	Date	(mm/dd/yyyy	Sc	Screen removed?						
X Monitoring Well		10/5/2015					sing le	ft in place?		[X	Yes No	U _{N/A}	
Water Well	lf a W	If a Well Construction Report is available,						Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes ☐ No ☐ N/A					
Borehole / Drillhole	please	attach.				Dic	l sealir	ng material rise	to surface?		Yes DNo	$\square_{N/A}$	
Construction Type:			_			Die	l matei	ial settle after	24 hours?		Yes [X]No	$\prod_{N/A}$	
[X] Drilled	Oriven (Sandpo	int)		Dug			If yes, was hole retopped?						
Other (specify):				***************************************		If b	entonil	e chips were u	sed, were they safe source?	hydrated	lyes \square_{No}	$[x]_{N/A}$	
Formation Type:									Sealing Mater		1109	A 41/1/2	
[X] Unconsolidated Form		По	edrock					ctor Pipe-Grav		tor Pipe-Pum	ped		
Total Well Depth From Gr		·			· (in)	=	Screer	ed & Poured	· ; ;	Explain): Gra	vity		
Total Well Depth From Gr	48	IL) Casi	ı ıy Dız	mere	4.5	Caplin		nite Chips)					
Lower Drillhole Diameter (Casi	ng De	nth (fi			Sealing Materials Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)						
LOTICI DIGITION (9.6	743	ing De	12			Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " "						
		[_{xr}]					Concrete Rentonite Chins						
Was well annular space g	routed?	[X] Yes	L	□No	Unkno	ATT			lonitoring Well i				
If yes, to what depth (feet)	3 D	epth to V	Vater	(feet)				ite Chips		entonite - Cem			
1	0					3		ar Bentonite	□ 64	entonite - San	i Slurry		
5. Material Used To Fill	Wall / Drillhal	950 65 3 5 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6	315.0744			From	n (ft.)	To (ft.)	Pounds		1	<u> </u>	
2 14 14 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		arini(ili)	Sintiză	renaviji. j	··· ounderfreit.	On the Activities	face	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>		1		
Bentonite chips						Sui	race	48	302	2.5			
					Lary research	yaran.	F. (2), 193		~	sa likegija a a ili a Ake	84 (25 C) (3 45 (3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	Til kalat növe	
6. Comments Soil Vapor Extraction	Well SVE-2	<u> </u>											
				<u> </u>						NUNCLE	erenen 1		
7. Supervision of Wor Name of Person or Firm D	No. of the second secon	Saplin-	1 :			f Cili ^	Cast.		A DOLL DELLE	DNR Use	5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	aratherisal Walesaara	
Bryce Kujawa (METCO	-	oeamig	Licen	⊅# ¥	Date o	-	Seain /2018		/) Date Receiv	eu NC	ted By		
Street or Route	7)		1		<u> </u>	Telepho			Comments		ck endigelek Mark Markey	resvate sê	
	lette Street, Su	ite 3				(608)			- January III.		rosferottottot Hisporottot		
City		Accompany Annua	ate	ZIP (Code			Person Doing	Work	ne Proposition (ite Signed		
La Crosse	• ,	- 1	WI		1603-		2	3	2	F	4/25-1	18	

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

☐ Verification Only of		=	g Water Managemen	. =	Vatershed/Wa	astewater [2	K]Remedia	ation/Redevel	opment			
1. Well Location Informa	tion				2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	ormation			#\$###£14		
County WI Unique Well # of Hicap #						2 Facility / Owner Information Facility Name						
SAUK R	emoved Well				Dick's Car Care							
Lattitude / Longitude (Degree	(eatwinikh bre a	Facility ID (FI	D or PWS)			-						
43 • 28	, N	Menion (voge (see s	i iou ucuulio)		·····	None					
·					License/Permit/Monitoring #							
<u>89</u> • <u>44</u>	<u> </u>					A						
W/W NW K SE	Section	Town	ship Ran	ge [x] E	Original Well		ve Christian					
or Gov't Lot #	35	12	N 6	Ŭ₩	Present Well		·					
Well Street Address					T		ave Christian					
620 Broadway Avenue	***************************************				Mailing Addn	ess of Preser		** ****		2 C. 2010010010010101010 - C		
Well City, Village or Town			Well ZIP (Code	*		709 Angle S	reet				
Baraboo			53913-		City of Prese	nt Owner		State	ZIP Code			
Subdivision Name			Lot#			Bara	lboo	WI	53913-			
Reason For Removal From S	Sancina Willinin	uie Well ±	I f of Replace	ment Well	4. Pump, L	Iner, Scree	n, Casing & Seal	ing Mater	ial			
Sampling complete	Service Pri Osai	122 - 120 -	· or repade		Pump and piping removed? \[\sum_{Yes} \sum_{No} \big[x]_{N/A} \]							
3. Well / Drillhole / Borel	nole informatio				d				res \square_{No}	$[x]_{N/A}$		
	Original Co		Date (mm	/dd/ww)	Liner(s) removed? Screen removed? Liner(s) removed? Yes Line in No Land in							
X Monitoring Well	Ongana Co		/2015	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	l .	t in place?		[x]	res 🗆 No	□ _{N/A}		
Water Well		n Report is	aldelieue	1	g cut off bek	ou ourfooo?	[x]		□ _{N/A}			
Borehole / Drillhole	please atta	iii repoit is	DACHODIC!	1	•	e to surface?	[x]		□ _{N/A}			
Construction Type:			***************************************		1	ial settle afte		[7]	Yes [X]No	□N/A		
[X] Drilled Dri	ven (Sandpoint)	Γ	Dug		1	was hole rel			Yes DNo	[X] _{N/A}		
Other (specify):		•			If bentonit	e chios were	used, were they hyd	rated —		$[x]_{N/A}$		
							n safe source?		Yes LINo	L^JN/A		
Formation Type:		 .						Pine-Pumn	ad			
X Unconsolidated Formal	-	Bedroo			Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Screened & Poured [X] Other (Explain): Gravity Gravity							
Total Well Depth From Grou	nd Surface (ft.) 48	Casing D	iameter (in.	.) 4.5		nite Chips)	Cas Other (Exp	am, <u>014</u>	110,			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.		Casing D	enth (ft)	4.3	Sealing Mate		E .	ClaveSan	i Sharry (11 lh	thu lent		
LOTTE DIBILIDIE DIGITIELE (III.	9.6	Obsing D	open (ic.)	12	☐ Neat Cement Grout ☐ Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) ☐ Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout ☐ Bentonite-Sand Slurry " "							
	[v]	Yes [7 F	7	Concre	•		Bentonite				
Was well annular space grou	ited?	Yes L	_No L	Unknown			Monitoring Well Bore		•			
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depti	i to Water	r (feet)		[X] Benton	ite Chips	☐ Bento	nite - Ceme	ent Grout			
10			46	.78	3 3	ar Bentonite	☐ Bento	nite - Sand	Slurry			
5. Material Used To Fill W	ell / Drillhole			A JACON	From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Pounds	73 <u>2</u> 791.794.7925				
Bentonite chips					Surface	48	302.5					
- Dentource emps					Darrace	40	302.3					
6. Comments		dinkara i	Saffrage 1					91,3 F. FUET		iaussikii		
Soil Vapor Extraction W	ell SVF-3			<u> </u>			<u> 1 LPC NOS ALAPAS RUSELACI</u>	Chelling State Care	1900900000000000			
Son vapor Extraction vi	UN 5 1 2 5											
7. Supervision of Work								DNR Use	Only			
Name of Person or Firm Doi	ng Filling & Sea	ing Lice	nse #	Date of F	lling & Sealing	(mm/dd/yyy	1. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.		ed By			
Bryce Kujawa (METCO)					4/24/2018	<u> </u>						
Street or Route				T	elephone Nun	ber	Comments					
	te Street, Suite 3	3		[(608) 781-8							
City		State	ZIP Cod		Signature of	Person Doin	g Work	Dat	e Signed			
La Crosse	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	WI	54603	-	<u> </u>	2m	2 Train	<u>~ L</u>	4/25/18	3		
						-/	0					